506479704 02/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526480

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ATJA POTTERS			02/08/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PATRICK	SCHMIDT		
Street Address:	SUNDERBERG 12B			
City:	ity: SEEVETAL			
State/Country:	GERMAN	ΙΥ		
Postal Code:	21218			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	76	90610		
Patent Number:	98	03680		
	DATA			
Fax Number:		he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to th f provided; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to th f provided; i 20	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to tf f provided; i 20 ch : LC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent to tf</i> f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent to tf</i> f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 139757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET FAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 139757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 139757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via i39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP i1 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON /christina london/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch : LC 20 ST NUMBER: :	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via i39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON /christina london/ 02/01/2021		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Potters Patent A source=Potters Patent A	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch 20 ST VUMBER: :	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via i39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com DCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON /christina london/ 02/01/2021		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=Potters Patent A ource=Potters Patent A	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch 20 20 ST VUMBER: : : : : : : : : :	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via /39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com OCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON /christina london/ 02/01/2021		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 6 Durce=Potters Patent A Durce=Potters Patent A	be sent to th f provided; i 20 ch 20 20 ST VUMBER: : : : : : : : : :	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via /39757505 ristina.london@lockelord.com OCKE LORD LLP 11 BROAD STREET TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 1003569.00026 CHRISTINA LONDON /christina london/ 02/01/2021		

source=Potters Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055096 FRAME: 0406 Roll of Deeds No. 20/2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Ms. Katja Pötters Lärchenweg 16, 21224 Rosengarten, GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,

is the sole heir of Mr. Gert Pötters, (deceased) of Lärchenweg 16, 21224 Rosengarten, GERMANY, who has made discoveries/ inventions or owned IP rights together with

Mr. Patrick Schmidt Sunderberg 12b, 21218 Seevetal, GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

The **ASSIGNOR** having gained, through inheritance, Gert Pötters' entire right, title and interest to said discoveries, inventions or owned IP rights.

The **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said discoveries, inventions or owned IP rights from ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that with effect of <u>08 February 2018</u> (Effective Date) ASSIGNOR sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said previously co-owned discoveries or inventions or IP rights according to <u>Exhibit A</u> including those in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications or record changes in ownership as aforesaid, to issue all such Patent for said discoveries or inventions or IP rights to the ASSIGNEE only or to record the change in ownership, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Abschrift

Roll of Deeds No. 20/2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Ms. Katja Pötters Lärchenweg 16, 21224 Rosengarten, GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,

is the sole heir of Mr. Gert Pötters, (deceased) of Lärchenweg 16, 21224 Rosengarten, GERMANY, who has made discoveries/ inventions or owned IP rights together with

Mr. Patrick Schmidt Sunderberg 12b, 21218 Seevetal, GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

The **ASSIGNOR** having gained, through inheritance, Gert Pötters' entire right, title and interest to said discoveries, inventions or owned IP rights.

The **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said discoveries, inventions or owned IP rights from ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that with effect of <u>08 February 2018</u> (Effective Date) ASSIGNOR sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said previously co-owned discoveries or inventions or IP rights according to <u>Exhibit A</u> including those in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications or record changes in ownership as aforesaid, to issue all such Patent for said discoveries or inventions or IP rights to the ASSIGNEE only or to record the change in ownership, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE. their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Patents on said discovery or invention or IP rights and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Patent or disclaimers relating thereto. or divisions, continuations, or re-filings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I, SAID ASSIGNEE accept the transfer and will record the change in ownership of all IP rights in the registers of the relevant authorities within short and on my costs. I guarantee to compensate ASSIGNOR for any costs that may arise for ASSIGNOR out of the fact that ASSIGNOR is/ was recorded as co-owner after the Effective Date in the registers of the relevant authorities.

Both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE declare that they are capable of reading and understanding English well which also applies to this ASSIGNMENT:

[TWO SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Page 2 of 4

Executed by

Print Name:

: Katja Pötters (Assignor)

Signature:

Date:

03.01.2019

This is to certify that before me, Dr. Alexander Schmidt, Notary Public in and for the Free and Hanseatic City of Hamburg, Veritaskai 1, 21079 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany,

Mrs. Katja Pötters, born on 20th February 1966, address: Lärchenweg 16, 21224 Rosengarten/Germany, identified by German identity card,

has acknowledged in my presence the signature above as her free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal.

Hamburg, 3rd January 2019



Dr. Alexander Schmidt Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

Executed by

Print Name: Patrick Schmidt (Assignee)

n. 1hl Signature:

Date:

03.01.2019

This is to certify that before me, Dr. Alexander Schmidt, Notary Public in and for the Free and Hanseatic City of Hamburg, Veritaskai 1, 21079 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany,

Mr. Patrick Schmidt, born on 1st August 1978, address: Sunderberg 12b, 21218 Seevetal/Germany, identified by German Passport,

has acknowledged in my presence the signature above as his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal.

Hamburg, 3rd January 2019



Dr. Alexander Schmidt Notary Public

Page 4 of 4

Exhibit A

torney's Ref.	Application No.	Registration No	Filing Date	Stat
04005 EP/AT	20050706754	E553.30	8 09.02.2005	pater
04005 EP/BE	20050706754	05706754.1	3 09.02.2005	pater
04005 EP/CH-LI	20050706754	1745213	7 09.02.2005	pater
4-04005 EP/DE	502005012615.7	502005012615.7	09.02.2005	pater
1-04005 EP/ES	20050706754	05706754.8	09.02.2005	pater
4-04005 EP/FR	20050706754	1745217	09.02.2005	paten
04005 EP/GB	20050706754	1745217	09.02.2005	paten
-04005 EP/IT	20050706754	26219/BE/2012	09.02.2005	paten
4-04005 EP/NL	20050706754	05706754.8	09.02.2005	paten
1x-04005 EP/PL	20050706754	1745217	09.02.2005	paten
A-04005 EP/TR	20050706754	TR2012/07977 T4	09.02.2005	paten
4-04005 WO/CA	2,565,469	2565469	09.02.2005	patent
8-04005 WO/IN	3611/KOLNP/2006	260334	09.02.2005	pateni
A-04005 WO/JP	2007511840	5010469	09.02.2005	patent
A-04 005 WO/KR	10-2006-7025569	10-1224210	09.02.2005	patent
A- 04005 WO/RU	2006141601	2383786	09.02.2005	patent
A-04005 WO/US	11579404	7690610	09.02.2005	patent
4-13001 EP/DE	502014003307.7	2951450	04.02.2014	patent
-13001 EP/ES	14717065.8	2951450	04.02.2014	patent
-13001 EP/FR	14717065.8	2951450	04.02.2014	patent
-13001 EP/GB	14717065.8	2951450	04.02.2014	patent
-13001 EP/IT	502017000074349	2951450	04.02.2014	patent
-13001 WO/AU	2014211815	2014211815	04.02.2014	patent
13001 WO/CA	2899766		04.02.2014	patent application
13001 WO/CN	201480007317.6	ZL 201480007317.6	04.02.2014	patent
13001 WO/DE	112014000674.2		04.02.2014	patent application
13001 WO/JP	JP 2015-555592		04.02.2014	patent application
13001 WO/MX	MX/a/2015/010069		04.02.2014	patent application
13001 WO/US	14765436	9803680	04.02.2014	
99015 EP/BE	00954342.2	1214526	18.07.2000	patent
99015 EP/DE	50012732.8-08	1214526	18.07.2000	patent
99015 EP/ES	20000954342	1214526	18.07.2000	patent patent
9015 EP/FR	00954324.2	1214526	18.07.2000	patent
9015 EP/GB	00954342.2	1214526	18.07.2000	patent
9015 EP/IT	00954342.2	1214526	18.07.2000	patent
9015 WO/CA	2,384,903	2,384,903	18.07.2000	patent
9015 WO/CN	00812948.7	ZL00812948.7	18.07.2000	patent
9015 WO/JP	2001-523528	4959893	18.07.2000	patent
9015 WO/MX	PA/a/2002/002809	241717	18.07.2000	patent
	10/088,159	6,827,344	18.07.2000	patent
GICLOC/DE	30513413.2/06	30513413	07.03.2005	trademark
PPSTAR/DE 'N'LOC/DE	302012006519.8	302012006519.8	31.07.2012	trademark
NLUC/DE	302013001020.5		15.02.2013	trademark

RECORDED: 02/01/2021